

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-2	2351	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Par Children and Youth - Student Assign Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/6/2019				In control:	Superintendent	
On agenda:	12/11/2019				Final action:	12/11/2019	
Enactment date:	12/11/2019				Enactment #:	19-1879	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Partnership for Children and Youth, El Cerrito, CA, for the latter to provide: staff to help facilitate and support with initial ELPAC testing, resulting in District students having accurate information for placement and accurate resources, via Student Assignment Department, for the period of October 1, 2019 through November 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$9,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-2351 Professional Services Contract - Partnership for Children and Youth - Student Assignment Department						
Contact:	sona	ali.murarka	a@ousd.org	9			
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
12/11/2019	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Boa	rd of Edu	cation of a l	Profes	sional Services	Contract between the District and Partn	ership for

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Partnership for Children and Youth, El Cerrito, CA, for the latter to provide: staff to help facilitate and support with initial ELPAC testing, resulting in District students having accurate information for placement and accurate resources, via Student Assignment Department, for the period of October 1, 2019 through November 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$9,000.00.